## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 2907/0001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/02/2007	National Association:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1735598	ULTRACARE
Registration Number:	1848047	COMPLETE
Registration Number:	1781033	ULTRAPACK
Registration Number:	1838396	PROFINESSE
Registration Number:	1839921	AMO PRESTIGE
Registration Number:	1801833	COMFORTCARE
Registration Number:	1854093	AMO PRESTIGE
Registration Number:	1851070	ECONOPURE
Registration Number:	1881148	
Registration Number:	1942072	SI30NB
Registration Number:	2089518	VISION SELECT
Registration Number:	1928288	KERASHIELD
Registration Number:	2081959	1 THE ONE SYSTEM OUTCOMES NETWORK FOR EYECARE
Registration Number:	2154004	DURALENS
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0498

900073571

Registration Number:	1998020	OPSYS
Registration Number:	2005699	DIPLOMATE MMP
Registration Number:	2004039	DIPLOMATE
Registration Number:	2112671	DIPLOMAX
Registration Number:	2044896	CLARIS
Registration Number:	2112746	MAXPAK
Registration Number:	2102885	
Registration Number:	2106704	CLARIFLEX
Registration Number:	2091016	PROFICIENT
Registration Number:	2097750	MICRO-PAK
Registration Number:	2192682	UNFOLDER
Registration Number:	2194222	PHACOFIT
Registration Number:	2149434	SI40NB
Registration Number:	2250369	
Registration Number:	2214453	SI55NB
Registration Number:	2371475	SENSAR
Registration Number:	2341753	SOVEREIGN
Registration Number:	2339253	COMPLETE COMFORTPLUS
Registration Number:	2339258	COMFORTPLUS
Registration Number:	2365255	LAMINAR
Registration Number:	2379111	SOVEREIGN
Registration Number:	2351723	АМО
Registration Number:	2387616	SURGICAL STRATEGIES FOR SUCCESS S3
Registration Number:	2531423	
Registration Number:	2774121	WHITE STAR
Registration Number:	2840343	IMPROVING LENS CAREENHANCING LENS WEAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038266-0073

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0499

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	04/04/2007

Total Attachments: 53 source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page1.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page2.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page3.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page4.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page5.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page6.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page7.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page8.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page9.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page10.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page11.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page12.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page13.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page14.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page15.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984 1 LA)#page16.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984 1 LA)#page17.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page18.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page19.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page20.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page21.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page22.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page23.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page24.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984 1 LA)#page25.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page26.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page27.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page28.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page29.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984 1 LA)#page30.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page31.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984 1 LA)#page32.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page33.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984 1 LA)#page34.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page35.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page36.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page37.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page38.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page39.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page40.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page41.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page42.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page43.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page44.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page45.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page46.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page47.tif

source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page48.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page49.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page50.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page51.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page52.tif source=jjk Marathon June 25 IP release(1705984\_1\_LA)#page53.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of April 2, 2007, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to the termination of the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2004 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Advanced Medical Optics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and the Additional Grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and among the Grantors and the Administrative Agent, dated June 25, 2004 ("Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on August 13, 2004 at Volume 3513/Document No. 969, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Intellectual Property (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including the Copyrights (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2004 at Reel/Frame Nos. 14901/0704, 14910/0001, 14910/0177, 14910/0546, 14910/0742, 14913/0001, 14913/0184, 14913/0655, 14914/0692, 14918/0001, 14961/0242, and 16386/0001, the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Intellectual Property, including the Patents (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2004 at Reel/Frame Nos. 2907/0001, 2907/0203, and 2907/0381, the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including all goodwill associated with such trademarks, and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations made under the Credit Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property in connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.;

OC\881599.1 038266-0073

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Released Collateral") to Grantor.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE I

## Copyrights:

Title	Registration No. Registration Date
Whitestar Technology	TX-5-484-107 01/10/02

Patents:

Please see attached.

Trademarks:

Please see attached.

**RECORDED: 04/04/2007** 

OC\881599.1 3 038266-0073